2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

OVER 30 MEN'S SINGLES

2010 BenCollins (A)
2011 S Fenwick (C)
2012 R Chen (A)

2013 T Seaholme (MN)
2014 A Palmer (WT)
2015 C Talumepa (MN)
2016 B Collins (W)
2017 D Buckrell (W)
2018  Yi-Sien Lin (C)
2019 M Ball (MN)

2020 H Murdoch (W)
2021 M Ball (MN)

2022  C Kwong (BP)
2023 J L R Harter (W)
2024 R Kumar (NL)

OVER 30 MEN'S DOUBLES
P McConnochie & B McConnochie (W) S
Hirst & H Murdoch (W)
S H Zhu & R Chen (A)
M Darroch & S Fenwick (C)
Not Held
Stephen Hirst & H Murdoch (W)
T Seaholme & M Tate-Davis (MN)
Not Held
A Leonard & T Seaholme (WK/MN)
Not Held
J Harter & M Page (W/WK)
J Harter & M Page (W/WK)
Not Held

J L R Harter & C Rusbridge (W) (Combined)

L Cross & R Kumar (NI) (Combined)

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Table Tennis New Zealand Inc

NORTH ISLAND CHAMPIONSHIPS -
Veteran Titleholders

OVER 30 WOMEN’S SINGLES

Not Held

R Young (W)
G Liu (A)

C Zhou (W)
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

G Liu (A)
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
Not Held
ALim (A)

Y Lin (A)
Not Held

OVER 30 WOMEN’S DOUBLES

2010  Not Held

2011 Not Held

2012 T Sulimova &R Young (WT/W)
2013  C Zhou & S Westenra (W)
2014 Not Held

2015  Not Held

2016  Not Held

2017 Not Held

2018  Not Held

2019  Not Held

2020 Not Held

2021 Not Held

2022 Not Held

2023  <----Combined

2024  &----Combined

OVER 30 MIXED DOUBLES

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018-24

Not Held
Not Held
Not Held

Not Held

D Patel & R Young (W)

J Wootton & S Westenra (A/W)
C Dye & S Sandley (NH/A)

S Hirst & C Zhou (W)

R Q Zhang & G Liu (A)



1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

OVER 35 MEN'S SINGLES

OVER 35 WOMEN'S SINGLES

1982 J Lelliott (HV) 1982 A O Gyongyos (W)

1983 R L Foster (HV) 1983 A O Gyongyos (W)

1984 H M Ridley (HV) 1984 A O Gyongyos (W)

1985 W N Evans (K) 1985 A O Gyongyos (HV)

1986 P A Low (HV) 1986 A O Gyongyos (HV)

1987 Kai Lai (A) 1987 A O Gyongyos (W)

1988 W N Evans (HV) 1988 S A Hirst (HV)

1989 A R Tomlinson (A) 1989 P M Shadbolt (C)

1990 G P Rau (CT) 1990 C K Cunningham (NH)

1991 D Chow (HV) 1991 C K Cunningham (NH)

1992 G P Rau (CT) 1992 K L Findlay (NH)

1993 T J Murphy (HV) 1993 C J Little (A)

1994 D R Jackson (A) 1994 C K Cunningham (NH)

1995 G P Rau (CM) 1995 J E Hook (CM)

1996 G P Rau (CM) 1996 J Edwards (NH)

1997 G P Rau (CM) 1997 V Beaver (CM)

1998 D R Jackson (A) 1998 J Murray (NH)

1999 S Chen (A) 1999 Not Held

2000 L White (C) 2000 R Young (HV)

2001 M A Darroch (C) 2001 H Low (CM)

2002 D Chan (W) 2002 H Low (CM)

Under 35 discontinued

OVER 35 MEN'S DOUBLES OVER 35 WOMEN'S DOUBLES
T S Curtis & B G Wynks (MN) 1989 B I Jackson & M A McGregor (A/WT)
D Chow & T J Murphy (HV) 1990  C K Cunningham & P HMcArthur (H/CT)
T S Curtis & B G Wynks (MN) 1991 S J Shirriffs & LM Wynks (MN)

G P.Rau & W Weinstock (CT/NT) 1992  J E Edwards & P H McArthur (NH/CT)
R E Lassen & D G Pattinson (A) 1993  C K Cunningham & K L Findlay (NH)
D R Jackson & P A Low (A) 1994 V E Beaver & A D Roberts (CM/HV)
D R Jackson & A Phang (A) 1995  No competition
T S Curtis & B G Wynks (MN) 1996  No competition

K Barry & G P Rau (CM) 1997 V E Beaver & A D Roberts (CM/HV)
S Lui & A Phang (A) 1998  Not Held

S Chen & J Yang (A) 1999  Not Held

L White & B G Wynks (C/MN) 2000 H Codlin & R Young (HB/HV)

R Winkley & B G Wynks (HB/MN) 2001 L Gardner & H Low (C/CM)

Not Held 2002 Not Held

Under 35 discontinued

OVER 35 MIXED DOUBLES

1989

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

H M Ridley & P M Shadbolt (NS/C)
B G Wynks & S J Shirriffs (MN)

T J Murphy & L M Wynks (HV/MN)
ManTin Lee & J E Edwards (A/NH)
W Weinstock & V E Beaver (NT/CT)
D R Jackson & C K Cunningham (A/NH)
G P Rau & J E Hook (CM)

Not Held

P Low & J Murray (A/NH)

P Low & J Murray (A/NH)

Not Held

L White & S Westenra (C/HV)

B G Wynks & A D Roberts (MN/HV)
Not Held

Under 35 discontinued



OVER 40 MEN'S SINGLES

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982-92
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

R E Lassen (A)
J R Morris (NL)
D G Pattinson (
D G Pattinson (
K Cole (Aust)
D R Jackson (A)
S Chen (A)

R E Lassen (A)
W Weinstock (A)
W Weinstock (A)
K Barry (CM)

M A Darroch (C)
M A Darroch (C)
D Patel (W)

S Zhu (A)

J E Han (C)

D Patel (W)

H Murdoch (W)

J Wootton (A)

S Zhu (A)

M Darroch (C)

W Gear (A)

S Wilson (MN)

H Murdoch (W)
C Dye (C)

D Patel (W)

D Patel (W)

H Murdoch (W)

B Collins (W)

S Fenwick (C)

T Seaholme (MN)
H Ye (A)

OVER 40 WOMEN'S SINGLES

1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982-92
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

M Broadbent (WG)
M Broadbent (WG)
M Broadbent (WG)
| E Rolley (H)

M Broadbent (WG)
M Broadbent (WG)
M Broadbent (WG)
M Broadbent (WG)
M Broadbent (WG)
M Broadbent (WG)
M Broadbent (WG)
M Broadbent (WG)
T May (C)

M Broadbent (WG)

J | Harris (A)

C M Lawrence (ST)

J | Harris (K)

T May (C)

A O Gyongyos (W)

T May (C)

A O Gyongyos (W)

B | Jackson (A)

No competition

V E Beaver (CT)

C K Cunningham (NH)
V E Beaver (CM)

V E Beaver (CM)

V E Beaver (CM)

V E Beaver (NH)

A McLean (A)

C K Cunningham (NH)
V E Beaver (NH)

V E Beaver (NH)

H Low (CM)

K Allen (MN)

H Low (CM)

S Westenra (W)

K Keller-Rice (WK)

K J Mi (A)

S Westenra (W)

Not Held

Not Held

S Sandley (A)

S Westenra (W)

S Sandley (A)

Not Held

Not Held

ALi(A)

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

S Westenra (W)

C Zhou (MN)

B Shepp (WK)

B Shepp (WK)



1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

OVER 40 MEN'S DOUBLES

R E Lassen & D G Pattinson (A)
T S Curtis & B G Wynks (MN)

P A Low & T J Murphy (A/NH)

R E Lassen & D G Pattinson (A/NH)
K Fogarty & T J Murphy (NH)

D R Jackson & P A Low (A)

S Chen & J Yang (A)

P A Low & B G Wynks (A/MN)

P A Low & B G Wynks (A/MN)

P A Low & D Scott (A/NH)

K Barry & G P Rau (CM)

M A Darroch & A Pedley (C/MN)
M A Darroch & A Pedley (C/MN)
D Scott & J Tang (NH)

J Tang & S Zhu (NH/A)

D Baker & B Zutic (NH)

H Murdoch & D Patel (W)

H Murdoch & D Patel (W)

J Wootton & H Murdoch (A/W)
D Baker & J Lea (NH/WK)

S Fenwick & H Murdoch (C/W)
D Delbourge & J Page (WK)

S Wilson & D Rowan (MN/WG)
D Patel & B McConnochie (W)
C Dye & B Quested (C/NS)

D Jarvis & P Kyle (BP/WK)

D Patel & D Rosner (W)

| Talbot & L Ward (W)

H Murdoch & D Jarvis (W/BP)

K Alisch & S Fenwick (C) (Combined)
S Fenwick & H Murdoch ( C/W) (Combined)
B Shepp & H Sunnex (WK)

OVER 40 WOMEN'S DOUBLES

1993  V E.Beaver & A D Roberts (CT/HV)
1994  J E.Edwards & P H McArthur (NH)
1995 V E.Beaver & A D Roberts (CM/HV)
1996 V E Beaver & C K Cunningham (CM/NH)
1997  V E Beaver & A D Roberts (CM/HV)
1998 V E Beaver & A D Roberts (NH/HV)
1999  V E Beaver & A D Roberts (NH/HV)
2000 V E Beaver & A D Roberts (NH/HV)
2001  V E Beaver & A D Roberts (NH/HV)
2002 V E Beaver & A D Roberts (NH/W)
2003 V E Beaver & A D Roberts (NH/W)
2004 V E Beaver & A D Roberts (NH/W)
2005 V E Beaver & A D Roberts (NH/W)
2006 S Westenra & R Young (W)

2007 L Bellamy & Q R Juan (WK/Fiji)
2008 T Sulimova & R Young (WT/W)
2009 Not Held (Combined)

2010 O Wisneth & S Cudby (WG/MN)
2011 Not Held

2012  C Little & S Sandley (A)

2013 S Westenra & R Young (W)

2014  Not Held

2015  Not Held

2016  Not Held

2017  Not Held

2018  Not Held

2019  Not Held

2020  Not Held

2021 Not Held

2022  <Combined

2023 < Combined

2024  <Combined

OVER 40 MIXED DOUBLES

1993 T J Murphy & L M Wynks (HV/MN)
1994 J R Morris & V E Beaver (NL/CM)
1995 D G Pattinson & P M Shadbolt (NH/WK)
1996 B G Wynks & S Shirriffs (MN)

1997 R E Lassen & C K Cunningham (A/NH)
1998 D R Jackson & V E Beaver (A/NH)
1999 D R Jackson & V E Beaver (A/NH)
2000 P A Low & J Murray (A/NH)

2001 B G Wynks & A D Roberts (MN/HV)
2002 B Rakovica & V E Beaver (A/NH)
2003 K Barry & H Low (CM)

2004 A Pedley & K Allen (M)

2005 A Pedley & K Allen (M)

2006 B McConnochie & S Westenra (W)
2007 D Scott & T Sulimova (NH/WT)
2008 J Han & K J Mi (C/A)

2009 H Murdoch & S Westenra (W)

2010 D Kilmister & V Scarr (WK/MN)
2011 J Wootton & S Westenra (A/W)
2012 K'Y Lai & G Liu (A)

2013 S Fenwick & M Walle (C)

2014 P Kyle & S Sandley (WK/A)

2015 Not Held

2016 Not held

2017 | Abbot & B Zhang (NL/A)

2018-24  Not Held



OVER 45 MEN'S SINGLES OVER 45 WOMEN'S SINGLES

1960 L C.Elliott (NT) 1960 -

1961 F R.Paton (BP) 1961 -

1962 F R.Paton (BP) 1962 -

1963 J A.Brien (A) 1963 -

1964 D W.Bush (HV) 1964 -

1965 L L E Newman (HV) 1965 -

1966 F J O'Gorman (SC) 1966 -

1967 K L Pointon (HV) 1967 -

1968 F J O'Gorman (SC) 1968 -

1969 F J O'Gorman (SC) 1969 -

1970 A C Rau (F) 1970 -

1971 R W Perks (MN) 1971 -

1972 V N Brightwell (C) 1972 -

1973 V N Brightwell (C) 1973 -

1974 N W Parsons (ST) 1974 -

1975 N W Parsons (ST) 1975 -

1976 N W Parsons (ST) 1976 -

1977 V N Brightwell (C) 1977 -

1978 N W Parsons (NT) 1978 -

1979 N W Parsons (NT) 1979 -

1980 J Lelliott (HV) 1980 -

1981 F J O'Gorman (SC) 1981 -

1982 J Lelliott (HV) 1982 M J Grace (NS)

1983 J Lelliott (HV) 1983 T May(C)

1984 A R Tomlinson (A) 1984 T May (C)

1985 J Lelliott (HV) 1985 B | Lassen (A)

1986 A R Tomlinson (A) 1986 B | Lassen (A)

1987 A R Tomlinson (A) 1987 U Fitzgerald (Aust)

1988 W N Evans (HV) 1988 A L Robottom (WG)

1989 R E Lassen (A) 1989 B I Jackson (A)

1990 P G Root (NH) 1990 C K Cunningham (NH)

1991 P G Root (NH) 1991 C K Cunningham (NH)

1992 T Wang (A) 1992 C K Cunningham (NH)

OVER 45 MEN'S DOUBLES OVER 45 WOMEN'S DOUBLES

1986  J Lelliott & A K McLean (HV) 1986 B | Lassen & P H McArthur (A/CT)
1987  No competition 1987  No competition
1988 R G Dunn & AR Tomlinson (A) 1988  No competition
1989 R E Lassen & Nam Hang Lee (A) 1989 B | Jackson & M A McGregor (A/WT)
1990 R G Dunn & D Wong (A) 1990  C K Cunningham & P H McArthur (NH/CT)
1991 R G Dunn & D Wong (A) 1991 C K Cunningham & P H McArthur (NH/CT)
1992 R G Dunn & D Wong (NH/A) 1992  C K Cunningham & P H McArthur (NH/CT)

OVER 45 MIXED DOUBLES

1986 J Lelliott & B | Lassen (HV/A)

1987 No competition

1988 R G Dunn & HV Simpson (A/MN)
1989 A R Tomlinson & B | Jackson (A)
1990 D Wong & P H McArthur (A/CT)

1991 R G Dunn & C K Cunningham (A/NH)

1992 R E Lassen & C K Cunningham (A/NH)



1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

OVER 50 MEN'S SINGLES

1993 C.Eade (WT) 1993
1994 J.Lelliott (HV) 1994
1995 R E Lassen (A) 1995
1996 R E Lassen (A) 1996
1997 R E Lassen (A) 1997
1998 Nam Hang Lee (A) 1998
1999 W Weinstock (A) 1999
2000 R E Lassen (A) 2000
2001 P A Low (A) 2001
2002 W Weimstock (A) 2002
2003 Kai Lai (A) 2003
2004 B McConnochie (W) 2004
2005 K Lai (A) 2005
2006 J Zhang (A) 2006
2007 N H Lee (A) 2007
2008 B McConnochie (W) 2008
2009 L Ward (W) 2009
2010 L Ward (W) 2010
2011 L Ward (W) 2011
2012 W L Chan (A) 2012
2013 L Ward (W) 2013
2014 J Page (WK) 2014
2015 L Ward (W) 2015
2016 L Ward (W) 2016
2017 S Zhu (A) 2017
2018 P Whitehead (WK) 2018
2019 D Patel (W) 2019
2020 H Murdoch (W) 2020
2021 D Patel (W) 2021
2022 D Patel (W) 2022
2023 D Patel (W) 2023
2024 C Dye (C) 2024

OVER 50 MEN'S DOUBLES
C Eade & R Gregory (WT)
R B Penberthy & W S Willis (A/NH)
Man Tin Lee & Nam Hang Lee (A)
J Lelliott & L Mummery (HV/WG)
R E Lassen & R B Penberthy (A)
R E Lassen & R B Penberthy (A)
Man Tin Lee & Nam Hang Lee (A)
R E Lassen & A R Tomlinson (A)
D Scott & W Weinstock (NH/A)
P A Low & D Scott (A/NH)
K Fogarty & D Pattinson (NH)
B McConnochie & | Talbot (W)
K Lai & M Jiang (A)
R Winkley & B Wynks (HB/MN)
R Dunn & D Scott (NH)
K Fogarty & D Scott (NH)
L Ward & D Scott (W/NH)
D Patel & B McConnochie (W)
D Patel & B McConnochie (W)
K'Y Lai & W L Chan (A)
B McConnochie & D Patel (W)
J Page & G Martin (WK/BP)
L Ward & | Talbot (W)
L Ward & | Talbot (W)
Not Held
H Chen & P Whitehead (W/WK)
D Brown & H Murdoch (W)
| Talbot & L Ward (W)
D Brown & H Murdoch (W)
D Scott & R Winkley (BP/HB) (Combined)
G Davey & S Fenwick (C) (Combined)
K Fogarty & F Michaud (A/France) (Combined)

OVER 50 WOMEN'S SINGLES

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

P H McArthur (CT)

P H McArthur (NH)

C K Cunningham (NH)
V Scarr (WR)

C K Cunningham (NH)
V E Beaver (NH)

V E Beaver (NH)

C K Cunningham (NH)
V E Beaver (NH)

A D Roberts (W)

V E Beaver (NH)

A D Roberts (W)

T Sulimova (WT)

T Sulimova (WT)

V Beaver (NH)

C Little (A)

T Sulimova (WT)

Not Held

Not Held

T Tanfana (C)

Not Held

C Young (WT)

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

S Westenra (W)

S Westenra (W)

S Westenra (W)

Y Lin (A)

Not Held

Y Lin (A) (Combined with Over 60)

OVER 50 WOMEN'S DOUBLES

J B Coleman & P H McArthur (WK/CT)
M R Connolly & P H McArthur (HV/NH)
C K Cunningham & P H McArthur (NH)
C K Cunningham & P H McArthur (NH)
C K Cunningham & K Findlay (NH)

V E Beaver & P H McArthur (NH)

V E Beaver & A D Roberts (NH/HV)

V E Beaver & J Murray (NH)

V E Beaver & J Murray (N
V E Beaver & J Murray (N
V E Beaver & J Murray (N
V E Beaver & J Murray (NH)

T Sulimova & J Murray (WT/NH)

B Bennyworth & A Roberts (WK/W)
V Beaver & A Roberts (NH/W)

C Little & T Sulimova (A/WT)

Not Held (Combined)

Not Held

Not Held

C Little & T Tanfana (A/C)

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

Not Held

< Combined

< Combined

< Combined

H)
H)
H)



OVER 50 MIXED DOUBLES

1993 C Eade & P H McArthur (WT/CT)

1994 R B Penberthy & P H McArthur (A/NH)
1995 R E Lassen & C K Cunningham (A/NH)
1996 R E Lassen & C K Cunningham (A/NH)
1997 R E Lassen & C K Cunningham (A/NH)
1998 R E Lassen & C K Cunningham (A/NH)
1999 R E Lassen & C K Cunningham (A/NH)
2000 R B Penberthy & V E Beaver (A/NH)
2001 W Weinstock & S Shirriffs (A/MN)
2002 W Weinstock & A D Roberts (A/W)
2003 B McConnochie & P Bennyworth (W/WK)
2004 B Wynks & A D Roberts (MN/W)

2005 R Winkley & A D Roberts (HB/W)

2006 R Winkley & A D Roberts (HB/W)

2007 D Scott & T Sulimova (NH/WT)

2008 W Chan & C Little (A)

2009 D Scott & T Sulimova (NH/WT)

2010 D Scott & S Cudby (NH/MN)

2011 Not Held

2012 Not Held

2013 Not Held

2014 P Kyle & C Young (WK/WT)

2015-18 Not Held

2019 H Murdoch & S Westenra (W)

2020-24  Not Held

OVER 55 MEN'S SINGLES OVER 55 WOMEN'S SINGLES

1982 JH Coad (A) 1982 J | Harris (K)

1983 F P Doyle (MN) 1983 J | Harris (K)

1984 J Lelliott (HV) 1984 J | Harris (K)

1985 R Gregory (WT) 1985 J [ Harris (K)

1986 J Lelliott (HV) 1986 No competition

1987 J Lelliott (HV) 1987 U Fitzgerald (Aust)

1988 J Lelliott (HV) 1988 No competition

1989 J Lelliott (HV) 1989 M R Rau (CT)

1990 J Lelliott (HV) 1990 No competition

1991 D Wong (A) 1991 B I Jackson (A)

1992 J Lelliott (HV) 1992 B I Jackson (A)

OVER 55 MEN'S DOUBLES OVER 55 WOMEN'S DOUBLES
1989 R Gregory & J Lelliott (WT/HV) 1989 M R Rau & N E Brant (CT)
1990 R Gregory & J Lelliott (WT/HV) 1990 No competition
1991 D Wong & J Lelliott (A/HV) 1991 B | Jackson & A L Robottom (A/WG)
1992 R Gregory & J Lelliott (WT/HV) 1992 B I Jackson & M A McGregor (A/WT)

OVER 55 MIXED DOUBLES

1989 D Wong & L Graham (A)
1990 No competition
1991 D Wong & B | Jackson (A)

1992 H N Dye & B | Jackson (A)



OVER 60 MEN'S SINGLES OVER 60 WOMEN'S SINGLES

1993 J Lelliott (HV) 1993 -

1994 J Lelliott (HV) 1994 E I M Spooner (WG)

1995 AR Tomlinson (A) 1995 B | Jackson (A)

1996 J Lelliott (HV) 1996 A L Robottom (WG)

1997 J Lelliott (HV) 1997 M A McGregor (WT)

1998 AR Tomlinson (A) 1998 N Milich (NL)

1999 Nam Hang Lee (A) 1999 M A McGregor (WT)

2000 C Eade (WT) 2000 J B Coleman (WK)

2001 C Eade (WT) 2001 G Halford (MN)

2002 C Eade (WT) 2002 A L Robottom (MN)

2003 Nam Hang Lee (A) 2003 N Milich (NL)

2004 C Eade (WT) 2004 P Bennyworth (WK)

2005 J Zhang (A) 2005 P Bennyworth (WK)

2006 C Eade (WT) 2006 P Bennyworth (WK)

2007 J Zhang (A) 2007 D Te Pania (NH)

2008 B McConnochie (W) 2008 V Beaver (NH)

2009 J Zhang (WK) 2009 Not Held

2010 B McConnochie (W) 2010 P Bennyworth (WK)

2011 J Zhang (WK) 2011 S Shirrifs (MN)

2012 K'Y Lai (A) 2012 T Sulimova (WT)

2013 B McConnochie (W) 2013 V Scarr (MN)

2014 D Scott (WK) 2014 Not Held

2015 | Talbot (W) 2015 S Shirriffs (MN)

2015 B McConnochie (W) 2016 Not Held

2017 B Rakovica (A) 2017 Not Held

2018 M Young (W) (Combined) 2018 Not Held < combined

2019 D Scott (BP) 2019 K Allen (WK)

2020 L Ward (W) 2020 Not Held

2021 L Ward (W) 2021 Not Held

2022 G Davey (C) 2022 Not Held

2023 S Brailsford (NT) 2023 Not Held

2024 K Fogarty (A) 2024 Y Lin (A) Combined with Over 50)

OVER 60 MEN'S DOUBLES OVER 60 WOMEN'S DOUBLES

1993 R Gregory & J Lelliott (WT/HV) 1993 -
1994 K Barnes & A Roberts (HV) 1994 -
1995 J Lelliott & K Ross (HV/WK) 1995 B | Jackson & A L Robottom (A/WG)
1996 No competition 1996 A L Robottom & E I M Spooner (WG)
1997 H N Dye & W W Otene (A/WT) 1997 M A McGregor & N Milich (WT/NL)
1998 W Burns & P Winder (A) 1998 M A McGregor & N Milich (WT/NL)P P
1999 Man Tin Lee & Nam Hang Lee (A) 1999 P Keene & M A McGregor (WT)
2000 C Eade & AR Tomlinson (WT/A) 2000 J B Coleman & G Halford (WK/MN)
2001 J Jarmin & E Millard (MN) 2001 G Halford & A L Robottom (MN)
2002 R B Penberthy & P Winder (A) 2002 N Milich & A L Robottom (NL/MN)
2003 C Eade & W Willis (WT/A) 2003 Not Held
2004 C Eade & W Willis (WT/A) 2004 P Bennyworth & A Robottom (WK/MN)
2005 C Chang & NH Lee (A) 2005 D Te Pania & C Cunningham (NH)
2006 B Connolly & W Weinstock (W/A) 2006 P Bennyworth & M Sneddon (WK/MN)
2007 C Eade & W Willis (WT/A) 2007 C Cunningham & D Te Pania (NH)
2008 L B Rong & S Yip (A) 2008 P Bennyworth & M Sneddon (WK/MN)
2009 C Eade & W Willis (WT/A) 2009 S Westenra & R Young (W)
2010 B McConnochie & D Scott (W/NH) 2010 P Bennyworth & S Shirriffs (WK/MN)
2011 Not Held 2011 Not Held
2012 K'Y Lai & W L Chan (A) 2012 T Sulimova & V Beaver (WT/NH)
2013 K McGeehan & A Blackburn (MN) 2013 Not Held
2014 D Scott & G Doyle (WK) 2014 Not Held
2015 D Scott & R Winkley (WK/HB) 2015 Not Held (Combined with Mens)
2016 D Scott & R Winkley (WK/HB) 2016 Not Held
2017 Not Held 2017 Not Held
2018 D Scott & R Winkley (WK/HB) 2018 Not Held
2019 Not Held 2019 Not Held
2020 | Talbot & L Ward (W) 2020 Not Held
2021 | Talbot & L Ward (W) 2021 Not Held
2022 R Bygrave & P Skiffington (WT) 2022 < Combined
2023 S Brailsford & D Jarvis (NT/WK) 2023 < Combined

2024 K Fogarty & F Michaud (Fr) 2024 < Combined



1997
Restarted
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017-2022

OVER 60 MIXED DOUBLES

1994 J Lelliott & E | M Spooner (HV/WG)
1995 H N Dye & B | Jackson (A)

1996 J Lelliott & A L Robottom (HV/WG)
1997 H N Dye & N Milich (A/NL)

1998 W W Otene & M A McGregor (WT)
1999 W W Otene & M A McGregor (WT)
2000 C Eade & J B Coleman (WT/WK)
2001 R B Penberthy & A L Robottom (A/MN)
2002 R B Penberthy & A L Robottom (A/MN)
2003 C Eade & M Trenwith (WT)

2004 C Eade & P Bennyworth (WT/WK)
2005 R Dunn & C Cunningham (NH)
2006 C Eade & M Sneddon (WT/MN)
2007 J Te Pania & D Te Pania (NH)
2008 E Neal & M Sneddon (A/MN)

2009 C Eade & P Bennyworth (WT/WK)
2010 D Scott & P Bennyworth (NH/WK)
2011 Not Held

2012 D Scott & V Mayclair (NH)

2013 D Scott & V Scarr (NH/MN)

2014 D Scott & P Wilkinson (WK/BP)
2015 R Winkley & S Shirriffs (HB/MN)
2016 R Winkley & S Shirriffs (HB/MN)
2017 Not Held

2018 Not Held

2019 R Winkley & K Allen (HB/WK)

2020-24 Not Held

OVER 65 MEN'S SINGLES

OVER 65 WOMEN'S SINGLES

1997 J Lelliott (HV) 1997 N E Brant (CM)
Restarted Restarted .

2004 W W Otene (WT) 2004 M Sneddon (MN)
2005 C Eade (WT) 2005 Not Held

2006 C Eade (WT) 2006 M Sneddon (MN)
2007 N H Lee (A) 2007 P McArthur (NH)
2008 N H Lee (A) 2008 M Sneddon (MN)
2009 W Willis (A) 2009 M Sneddon (MN)
2010 C Eade (WT) 2010 M Sneddon (MN)
2011 K McGeehan (MN) 2011 G Halford (MN)
2012 W Weinstock (A) 2012 Not Held

2013 R Ammundsen (MN) 2013 G Halford (MN)
2014 N H Lee (A) 2014 Not Held

2015 B McConnochie (W) 2015 S Shirriffs (MN)
2016 B McConnochie (W) 2016 G Halford (MN)
2017 Not Held 2016 Not Held

2018 B McConnochie (W) 2018 Not Held &---combined

2019-22 Not Held

OVER 65 MEN'S DOUBLES
R.Gregory & J.Lelliott (WT/HV)

D Galvin & W W Otene (WT)

P Winder & C Eade (A/WT)

C Eade & J Jarmin (WT/MN)

C Eade & W Willis (WT/A)

C Eade & W Willis (WT/A)

F Alison & B Penberthy (NL/A)
C Eade & J Jarmin (WT/MN)

J Jarmin & R Ammundsen (MN)
W Willis & B Penberthy (A)

K McGeehan & R Ammundsen (MN)
Not Held

C Eade & J Jarmin (WT/MN)

C Eade & J Jarmin (WT/MN)
Not Held

2019-22 Not Held

OVER 65 WOMEN’S DOUBLES

Not Held

2004

2005 Not Held

2006 B Thompson & M Sneddon (MN)
2007 M Trenwith & G Plowright (WT)
2008 M Sneddon & A Williamson (MN/C)
2009 M Sneddon & P Bennyworth
2010 (MN/WK)

2011 M Sneddon & P Bennyworth
2012 (MN/WK)

2013 Not Held

2014 Not Held

2015 Not Held

2016 Not Held

2017-2022  Not Held



OVER 65 MIXED DOUBLES

1997 J Lelliott & N E Brant (HV/CM)
Restarted .

2004 W W Otene & A Robottom (WT/MN)
2005 Not held

2006 J Jarmin & M Sneddon (MN)

2007 F Alison & N Milich (NL)

2008 B Penberthy & M Sneddon (A/MN)
2009 C Eade & P Bennyworth (WT/WK)
2010 B Penberthy & M Sneddon (A/MN)
2011 K McGeehan & G Halford (MN)
2012 D Scott & V Mayclair (NH)

2013 K McGeehan & G Halford (MN)
2014 Not Held

2015 R Ammundsen & S Shiffiffs (MN)
2016 D Scott & V Scarr (WK/MN)

2017 Not Held

2018 D Scott & S Sherriffs (WK/MN)

2019-22 Not Held

OVER 70 MEN'S SINGLES OVER 70 WOMEN'’S SINGLES

1997 J H Coad (A)

Restarted .

2004 W W Otene (WT) 2004 A Robottom (MN)

2005 W Burns (A) 2005 Not Held

2006 E Moore (W) 2006 Not Held

2007 F Alison (NL) 2007 M McGregor (WT)

2008 B Sorby (NH) 2008 A Williamson (C)

2009 F Alison (NL) 2009 M Sneddon (MN)

2010 C Eade (WT) 2010 M Sneddon (MN)

2011 J Jarmin (MN) 2011 A Robottom (MN)

2012 N H Lee (A) 2012 Not Held

2013 J Jarmin (MN) 2013 G Halford (MN)

2014 Not Held 2014 Not Held

2015 C Eade (WT) 2015 Not Held

2016 C Eade (WT) 2016 G Halford (MN)

2017 C Eade (WT) 2017 Not Held

2018 Not Held 2018 Not Held

2019 B Langridge (WK) 2019 Not Held

2020 Not Held 2020 Not Held

2021 T Rutledge (W) 2021 Not Held

2022 Not Held 2022 Not Held

2023 D G Scott (BOP) 2023 Not Held

2024 K Fogarty (A) 2024 Not Held

OVER 70 MEN’S DOUBLES OVER 70 WOMEN’S DOUBLES

1997 J H Coad & T Sandberg (A) 1997 J H Coad & T Sandberg (A)
Restarted . Restarted
2004 D Galvin & W W Otene (WT) 2004 D Galvin & W W Otene (WT)
2005 Not Held 2005 Not Held
2006 D Galvin & W W Otene (WT) 2006 D Galvin & W W Otene (WT)
2007 F Alison & D Redfearn (NL) 2007 F Alison & D Redfearn (NL)
2008 B Burns & B Sorby (A/NH) 2008 B Burns & B Sorby (A/NH)
2009 J Jarmin & | White (MN) 2009 J Jarmin & | White (MN)
2010 C Eade & J Jarmin (WT/MN) 2010 C Eade & J Jarmin (WT/MN)
2011 J Jarmin & R Ammundsen (MN) 2011 Not Held
2012 Not Held 2012 Not Held
2013 J Jarmin & R Ammundsen (MN) 2013 Not Held
2014 Not Held 2014 Not Held
2015 C Eade & J Jarmin (WT/MN) 2015 Not Held (Combined with Mens)
2016 Not Held 2016 Not Held
2017 C Eade & E Neal (WT/A) 2017 Not Held
2018 Not Held 2018 Not Held
2019 C Kiss & B Langridge (WG/WK) 2019 Not Held
2020 Not Held 2020 Not Held
2021 A Roberts & T Rutledge (W) 2021 Not Held (¢ Combined to M D)

2022-24 Not Held 2022-24 Not Held



OVER 70 MIXED DOUBLES

2004 P Bargh & A Robottom (W/MN)

2005 Not Held

2006 B Otene & B Thompson (WT/MN)

2007 D Redfearn & N Milich (NL)

2008 D Redfearn & B Dye (NL/WT)

2009 J Jarmin & M Sneddon (MN)

2010 C Eade & M Sneddon (WT/MN)

2011 R Ammundsen & G Halford (MN)

2012 Not Held

2013 J Jarmin & G Halford (MN)

2014 Not Held

2015 J Jarmin & G Halford (MN)

2016 J Jarmin & G Halford (MN)

2017-24  Not Held

OVER 75 MEN'S/Mixed SINGLES OVER 75 WOMEN’S SINGLES

2010 | White (MN) 2010 Not Held
2011 G Baker (MN) 2011 Not Held
2012 Not Held 2012 Not Held
2013 J Jarmin (MN) 2013 Not Held
2014 Not Held 2014 Not Held
2015 C Eade (WT) 2015 Not Held
2016 C Eade (WT) 2016 Not Held
2017 N H Lee (A) 2017 Not Held

2018-2024 Not Held

OVER 75 MEN’S DOUBLES

2010-12
2013
2014 - 2024

Not Held

2018-2024  Not Held

2010-2024  Not Held

J Jarmin & R Zinsli (MN)

Not Held

2010-24

OVER 75 MIXED DOUBLES

Not Held

OVER 75 WOMEN’S DOUBLES



